

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24771/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in FA No.17/1997  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

EDC LTD, GOA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAETANO DE MELLO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24870 OF 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

r for Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.19983-19991 of 2004.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master